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REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER  952-4381
February 16, 2007

	COUNTY  OF  FRESNOTHREE (3)

	ADDENDUM NUMBER: THREE (3)

	952-4381
	RFP NUMBER:  952-4381
	

	CalWORKs Employment Services

	February 16, 2007

	CalWORKs Employment Services
	PURCHASING USE
	

	
	jlg
	G:\RFP\952-4381 ADD 3.DOC

	IMPORTANT:  SUBMIT PROPOSAL IN SEALED PACKAGE WITH PROPOSAL NUMBER, CLOSING DATE AND BUYER’S NAME MARKED CLEARLY ON THE OUTSIDE TO:

	COUNTY OF FRESNO, Purchasing

4525 EAST HAMILTON AVENUE

FRESNO, CA  93702-4599

	Closing date of proposal will be at 2:00 p.m., on February 23, 2007

 ref date  \* MERGEFORMAT February 23, 2007.
PROPOSALS WILL BE CONSIDERED LATE WHEN THE OFFICIAL PURCHASING TIME CLOCK READS 2:00 P.M.

	Proposals will be opened and publicly read at that time.  All proposal information will be available for review after contract award.

	Clarification of specifications are to be directed to:  Gary W. Parkinson

 ref buyer Gary W. Parkinson, phone (559) 456-7110, FAX (559) 456-7831.

	

	NOTE THE attached ADDITIONS, DELETIONS AND/OR CHANGES TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NUMBER: 952-4381 AND INCLUDE THEM IN YOUR RESPONSE. PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.




	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE (3) TO RFP 952-4381

	COMPANY NAME: 
	

	(PRINT)

	SIGNATURE: 
	

	NAME & TITLE: 
	

	(PRINT)


Clarification regarding scope of work
Please refer to page 33, B2 (“A detailed…”) and Page 19 (“Scope of Work”).  B2 asks that each description begin wit a restatement of the “Scope of Work” that is being addressed.  Two questions.
Question 1. Do I restate the entire portion or just the main headings such as Background?

Answer 1. No, that isn’t necessary; a summarized version would be fine.  The language is there just to insure that it is clear what need the proposal is meant to address.

Question 2. Are we giving our response as to how we will be helping CalWORKs meet their objective?

Answer 2. Yes, how will your service to CalWorks clients thereby assist the department meeting the CalWORKs Work Participation Requirements.
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